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 Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
717.255.3744 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
 

July 6, 2023 
 
 
Via Electronic Filing 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
PA Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
 
Re: The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority – Wastewater – R-2023-3039921 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
On June 30, 2023 the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (“PWSA”), filed Supplement No. 
12 Tariff Wastewater – Pa. P.U.C. No. 1 (“Tariff”) to suspend the effective date of the 
Supplement No. 11 filed on May 9, 2023 until February 15, 2024.  However, the date was 
incorrectly listed as February 15, 2023 on the supplement; therefore, we are re-filing a corrected 
Tariff supplement at the request of Commission Staff.  Copies to be served in accordance with 
the attached Certificate of Service.   
   
 
Sincerely, 

 
Deanne M. O’Dell 
 
DMO/lww 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Hon. Gail M. Chiodo w/enc.  

Cert. of Service w/enc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PWSA’s Corrected Tariff Supplement upon 

the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

Section 1.54. 

Via Email Only 
Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place Building 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov  
 
Christine Appleby, Esq. 
Chris Andreoli, Esq. 
Andrew Zerby, Esq. 
Keith Earls, Esq. 
Gina Miller, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut St., 5th Fl., Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
OCAPWSA2023BRC@paoca.org   
 
Scott B. Granger, Esq. 
Michael A. Podskoch, Jr., Esq. 
Allison C. Kaster, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North St., 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
sgranger@pa.gov  
mpodskoch@pa.gov   
akaster@pa.gov  
 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust St. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
 
 
Dated:  July 6, 2023  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Barbara R. Alexander 
83 Wedgewood Drive 
Winthrop, ME 04364 
barbalexand@gmail.com 
 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
 
John F. Doherty, Esq. 
Krysia Kubiak, City Solicitor, The City of 
Pittsburgh Department of Law  
City-County Building, Suite 313  
414 Grant Street  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
John.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov 
krysia.kubiak@pittsburghpa.gov   
   
Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
225 S. Meramec Ave., Suite 720T 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net  
 
Alan Michael Seltzer, Esq.  
John F. Povilaitis, Esq.  
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
409 N. Second Street, Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 
alan.seltzer@bipc.com  
john.povilaitis@bipc.com  
 
 

 
      
 Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.  
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Supplement No. 12 
Tariff Wastewater – Pa. P.U.C. No. 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE PITTSBURGH WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY 
 
 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING 
 

THE PROVISION OF WASTEWATER CONVEYANCE SERVICE 
 

TO THE PUBLIC IN THE TERRITORY DESCRIBED HEREIN 
 
 
 
 
 
    
Issued:   June 30, 2023 Effective:  
 
 
 
 
 

BY: William J. Pickering, Chief Executive Officer  
1200 Penn Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Tel: 412-255-8800 

 
NOTICE 

 
 
The application of rates proposed in Supplement No. 11 to Tariff 
Wastewater – Pa. P.U.C. No. 1 filed to become effective July 8, 
2023, is hereby suspended until February 15, 2024, at Docket No. 
R-2023-3039921.  Presently effective rates contained in Tariff 
Wastewater – Pa. P.U.C. No. 1 and supplements thereto, will 

continue in effect until otherwise amended.  Issued in compliance 
with Title 66 Pa. C.S. § 1308. 

 


